RNS Number: 9997R HSBC Holdings PLC 11 June 2024

11 June 2024

HSBC HOLDINGS PLC

FIRST INTERIM DIVIDEND FOR 2024 AND SPECIAL DIVIDEND

On 30 April 2024, the Directors of HSBC Holdings plc approved a first interim dividend in respect of the financial year ending 31 December 2024 of US\$0.10 per ordinary share and a special dividend of US\$0.21 per ordinary share. The combined dividend of US\$0.31 per ordinary share (the 'Dividend') is payable on 21 June 2024 to holders of record on 10 May 2024 on the Principal Register in the United Kingdom, the Hong Kong Overseas Branch Register or the Bermuda Overseas Branch Register. The Dividend is payable in cash in United States dollars, sterling or Hong Kong dollars, or a combination of these currencies.

Dividends payable in cash in Hong Kong dollars or sterling were converted from United States dollars at the forward exchange rates quoted by HSBC Bank plc in London at or about 11.00 am on 11 June 2024 (US\$1=HK\$7.806880 and £1=US\$1.273458). Accordingly, the cash Dividend payable on 21 June 2024 will be:

US\$0.31 per ordinary share;

approximately HK\$2.420133 per ordinary share; or

approximately £0.243432 per ordinary share.

For holders of American Depositary Shares ('ADSs'), each of which represents five ordinary shares, the cash Dividend payable will be US\$1.55 per ADS. It will be paid on 21 June 2024.

For and on behalf of **HSBC Holdings plc**

Aileen Taylor Group Company Secretary and Chief Governance Officer

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

DIVFZGMVMMZGDZM